ADNAN SYED,
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IN THE

SUPREME COURT
OF MARYLAND
September Term, 2023

No. 7

MOTION FOR SPECIAL ADMISSION
OF OUT-OF-STATE ATTORNEY PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Maryland Rule 19-217, I hereby move as counsel of record for the

National Association of Criminal Defense Lawyers (“NACDL”), an amicus curiae in

these matters, that the Court admit an out-of-state attorney, Tyler A. Anger, for the

limited purpose of appearing and participating in this case as co-counsel. Tyler A. Anger

is a member in good standing of the Bar of New York, and is representing NACDL pro

bono.

For the foregoing reasons, and on the basis of the below certification by Mr.

Anger, I respectfully request that this Court issue the attached order granting the

foregoing motion.

August 28, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

/
-

Kobie Flowers

CPF # 0106200084

Brown Goldstein & Levy

120 East Baltimore Street, Ste. 2500
Baltimore, MD 21202

Telephone: (410) 962-1030
kflowers@browngold.com




CERTIFICATION BY OUT-OF-STATE ATTORNEY
I, Tyler A. Anger, hereby certify that I have not been specially admitted to the

Supreme Court of Maryland during the five years immediately preceding the filing of this

Nl 27—
Tyler A.@Lnger /

motion.

August 28, 2023




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with Maryland Rule 19-217(a)(3), I, Kobie Flowers, counsel for
Amicus Curiae National Association of Criminal Defense Lawyers, certify that, on
August 28, 2023, I caused the attached motion for special admission of out-of- state
attorney pro hac vice to be electronically filed using the MDEC System, which sent
electronic notification of filing to all persons entitled to service, listed below.

David W. Sanford

C.P.F. No. 9706250405

Sanford Heisler Sharp, LLC

1350 Avenue of the Americas, 31st Floor
New York, NY 10019

(646) 402-5656
dsanford@sanfordheisler.com

Steven J. Kelly

C.P.F. No. 0312160392
Sanford Heisler Sharp, LLC
111 South Calvert Street
Baltimore, MD 21202
(412) 834-7420
skelly@sanfordheisler.com

Ari B. Rubin

C.P.F. No. 2012180050

Sanford Heisler Sharp, LLC

700 Pennsylvania Avenue, S.E., Suite 300
Washington, DC 20003

(202) 499-5200
arubin@sanfordheisler.com

Daniel Jawor

Office of the Attorney General
Criminal Appeals Division
200 Saint Paul Place
Baltimore, MD 21202

(410) 576-6422
djawor@oag.state.md.us

Carrie J. Williams
Office of the Attorney General



Criminal Appeals Division
200 Saint Paul Place
Baltimore, MD 21202
(410) 576-6422
cwilliams@oag.state.md.us

Erica J. Suter

Innocence Project Clinic

University of Baltimore School of Law
1401 N. Charles Street

Baltimore, MD 21201

(410) 837-5388

esuter@ubalt.edu

Brian L. Zavin

Office of the Public Defender, Appellate
Division

6 St. Paul Street, Suite 1302

Baltimore, MD 21202

(410) 767-8555
brian.zavin@maryland.gov

Kobie Flowers
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